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WACHOVIA CUP FOR ATHLETICS WINNERS ANNOUNCED

Frank W. Cox, Western Albemarle and Radford win
Wachovia Cup for Athletics

CHARLOTTESVILLE, VA —Frank W. Cox, Western Albemarle and Radford claim the top spots in VHSL
athletic competition for the 2007-08 school year, winning the coveted Wachovia Cup for Groups AAA, AA
and A. In Group AAA, Cox captured its third consecutive title, while in Group AA and A, Western
Albemarle returned to the top spot, while Radford claimed its second crown.

The Wachovia Cup goes to the school in each group classification that has achieved the best overall
record in VHSL state-level competition in 27 sports — the state champions’ state champion.

In Group AAA, Frank W. Cox now has 10 Cups and four of the past five. Cox was the first Cup
winner in 1990 and earned subsequent Cups in 1993, 1996-97, 1999, 2000, 2004 and 2006-08. Western
Albemarle claimed its third overall Group AA title since winning back-to-back Cups in 2004-05. In Group
A, Radford won its first Cup in 2004.

Cups are presented for athletic and academic activities to the top school in each of the League’s
enrollment groups. Chantilly (AAA), Charlottesville (AA) and Madison County (A) were announced earlier
as 2008 winners for academic activities.

The winner of the Wachovia Cup is determined by a point system based on performance in state
championship events. Points are awarded for all sanctioned sports in the following manner.

First place 50 Fifth place 30
Second place 45 Sixth place 25
Third place 40 Seventh place 20
Fourth place 35 Eighth place 15

In the event of a tie, the schools received an equal humber of points based on the number of schools
that tie and the number schools that finish higher in the standings. For example, the baseball quarterfinal
losers equally divide total points for fifth through eighth place (22.5 points each) while semifinal losers
split third and fourth place (37.5 points each).

Schools earning the League’s Sportsmanship, Ethics and Integrity Award earn 50 points each.

Cox athletes scored a total of 365 points to top runner-up Chantilly (280), separating the best of the
best by an impressive 85 points. The Falcons won state championships in golf and field hockey; finished
second in boys volleyball, and picked up points in boys soccer, girls soccer, girls tennis, wrestling, girls
volleyball and for Wachovia Sportsmanship. Chantilly won the championship in boys lacrosse and cheer;
were runners-up in girls lacrosse and golf; and also placed in baseball, boys swim/dive, gymnastics and
girls volleyball. James Robinson, champions in girls soccer, boys tennis and boys swim/dive, scored 260
points to finish third. Western Branch finished fourth with 257.5 points and Deep Run totaled 254.1 points
to round out the top five.

Western Albemarle edged defending Group AA Cup champion Blacksburg, 421.25-395, to claim its
first Cup since 2005. The Warriors were state champions in boys track, boys tennis, boys indoor track
and field hockey; finished second in boys cross country; and also earned points in boys and girls
lacrosse, boys and girls swim/dive, girls indoor track, golf and girls volleyball. Runner-up Blacksburg was
the champion in golf, girls cross country and girls indoor track; and picked up points in boys and girls
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track, boys soccer, boys basketball, boys swim/dive and boys indoor track. Rounding out the top five are
Jamestown (362.5), Brentsville District (355) and Hidden Valley (350).

In Group A, Radford (335) edged out George Mason (307.5) by 27.5 points. The Bobcats won state
championships in boys soccer and boys cross country; were runners-up in boys outdoor track and boys
tennis; and also picked up points in girls soccer, girls tennis, golf and sportsmanship. Second place
finisher George Mason won a championship in girls soccer with runner-up finishes in girls track, girls
tennis and girls cross country, and additional points in boys soccer, boys tennis, girls basketball and boys
cross country. Glenvar (237.5), Lancaster (220) and Gate City (185) closed out the top five.

“We congratulate all the schools who competed in this year’'s VHSL state championship events,” said
Ken Tilley, VHSL executive director. “We especially congratulate the best of the best, Frank W. Cox,
Western Albemarle and Radford, and we thank Wachovia for supporting this important recognition.”

The Wachovia Cup will be presented formally at University of Virginia’s VHSL Day at a football game
in the fall.

Attached are complete listings of the final Wachovia Cup athletic standings for spring sports and for
the full year.

Wachovia Cup winners for achievement in athletic activities from 1990-2008.

Year Group A Group AA Group AAA
1990 Sussex Central Blacksburg Frank W. Cox
1991 Sussex Central Blacksburg/Tabb Woodbridge
1992 Sussex Central Tabb Langley

1993 Strasburg Blacksburg Frank W. Cox
1994 Glenvar Tabb Woodbridge
1995 Buffalo Gap Nansemond River Centreville
1996 George Mason William Byrd Frank W. Cox
1997 Central-Woodstock William Byrd Frank W. Cox
1998 Central-Woodstock William Byrd Lake Braddock
1999 Strasburg John Handley Frank W. Cox
2000 New Kent John Handley Frank W. Cox
2001 Brentsville District Jamestown Lake Braddock
2002 Brentsville District Jefferson Forest Centreville
2003 Brentsville District Blacksburg Lake Braddock
2004 Radford Western Albemarle Frank W. Cox
2005 Clarke County Western Albemarle Lake Braddock
2006 Clarke County Hidden Valley Frank W. Cox
2007 Clarke County Blacksburg Frank W. Cox
2008 Radford Western Albemarle Frank W. Cox
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WACHOVIA CUP

ATHLETICS
GROUP AAA
SCHOOL RANK GRAND TOTAL SPRING TOTAL WINTER TOTAL  FALL TOTAL
Frank W. Cox 1 365 147.5 35 182.5
Chantilly 2 280 1175 45 117.5
James Robinson 3 260 145 95 20
Western Branch 4 257.5 107.5 95 55
Deep Run 5 254.1 159.1 15 80
Hickory 6 250 100 70 80
Oakton 7 2425 95 45 102.5
Westfield 8 222.5 67.5 65 90
Osbourn Park 9 207.5 75 110 225
Midlothian 10 200 475 57.5 95
Mills Godwin 11 177.5 117.5 225 37.5
Bethel 12 167.5 82.5 85 0
Landstown 13 150 100 50 0
Stone Bridge 14 147.5 225 35 90
Oscar Smith 15 140 72.5 30 37.5
Albemarle 16 137.5 130 7.5 0
Mountain View 17 135 0 37.5 97.5
First Colonial 18 132.5 95 0 375
Thomas Jefferson for S/IT 19 130 45 35 50
Loudoun Valley 20 129.1 109.1 0 20
Langley 21 122.5 0 77.5 45
Grassfield 22 (tie) 120 95 25 0
Lake Braddock 22 120 375 475 35
Great Bridge 24 (tie) 117.5 72.5 45 0
Herndon 24 117.5 225 35 60
Forest Park 26 1125 45 45 225
Thomas Dale 27 (tie) 110 375 0 725
B. T. Washington 27 110 90 20 0
Douglas Freeman 29 107.5 62.5 0 45
Ocean Lakes 30 100 50 0 50
Princess Anne 31 97.5 0 37.5 60
Colonial Forge 32 95 45 50 0
Battlefield 33 90 90 0 0
Hanover 34 (tie) 82.5 0 0 82.5
Woodbridge 34 825 375 0 45
W. T. Woodson 34 82.5 225 225 375
Potomac 37 80 0 35 45
Stafford 38 75 0 30 45
James River (Midlothian) 39 (tie) 725 50 0 225
T. C. Williams 39 725 15 57.5 0
Nansemond River 41 67.5 225 45 0
Clover Hill 42 (tie) 62.5 0 0 62.5
Fauquier 42 62.5 225 40 0
Floyd Kellam 44 60 0 60 0
King's Fork 45 55 325 225 0
Armstrong 46 (tie) 50 0 50 0
Bayside 46 50 50 0 0
Deep Creek 46 50 50 0 0
Heritage (Newport News) 46 50 0 50 0
Norview 46 50 50 0 0
Salem (Virginia Beach) 46 50 50 0 0
Tallwood 46 50 50 0 0
Osbourn 53 47.5 225 25 0
George Washington 54 (tie) 45 0 45 0
James Madison 54 40 0 40 0
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WACHOVIA CUP - ATHLETICS - GROUP AAA
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SCHOOL

Lloyd C. Bird
Fairfax
Hermitage
Kecoughtan
John Marshall
Monacan
Petersburg
Phoebus
Woodside
Gar-Field
Thomas Edison
West Springfield
Annandale
Cosby

E. C. Glass
Patrick Henry (Roanoke)
Indian River

R. E. Lee (Springfield)
Hayfield
Lee-Davis

Maggie L. Walker Gov. Sch.

Yorktown

Centreville

Franklin County

Patrick Henry (Ashland)

RANK
56 (tie)
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
65
66
67
68 (tie)
68
68
68
68
68
74 (tie)
74
74
74
78 (tie)
78
80

GRAND TOTAL
37.5
375
37.5
375
37.5
375
37.5
375
37.5

35
30
25
22.5
225
22.5
225
22.5
225
20
20
20
20
15
15
11.6
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WACHOVIA CUP

ATHLETICS
GROUP AAA
SCHOOL RANK SPRING TOTAL SBLAX SGLAX SBTRACK SGTRACK SBSOCCER SGSOCCER SBTENNIS SGTENNIS SBASEBALL SSOFTBALL  SPORTSMAN.
Deep Run 1 159.1 0 0 0 11.6 50 225 37.5 0 0 37.5 0
Frank W. Cox 2 147.5 0 0 0 0 22.5 375 0 375 0 0 50
James Robinson 3 145 0 0 0 0 45 50 50 0 0 0 0
Albemarle 4 130 375 375 325 0 0 0 0 0 22.5 0 0
Chantilly 5 (tie) 117.5 50 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 225 0 0
Mills Godwin 5 117.5 0 0 0 0 0 22.5 45 50 0 0 0
Loudoun Valley 7 109.1 0 37.5 0 11.6 0 0 0 37.5 0 225 0
Western Branch 8 107.5 0 0 50 35 0 0 225 0 0 0 0
Hickory 9 (tie) 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 50
Landstown 9 100 0 0 0 50 0 0 0 0 0 50
First Colonial 11 (tie) 95 0 0 0 0 0 225 0 225 0 0 50
Grassfield 11 95 0 0 0 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 50
Oakton 11 95 45 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Battlefield 14 (tie) 90 0 0 0 0 0 45 0 0 0 45 0
B. T. Washington 14 90 0 0 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 50
Bethel 16 82.5 0 0 45 0 0 0 0 0 375 0 0
Osbourn Park 17 75 0 0 0 30 225 0 0 225 0 0 0
Great Bridge 18 (tie) 72.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 22,5 0 0 0 50
Oscar Smith 18 725 0 0 225 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50
Westfield 20 67.5 0 22.5 0 0 0 22.5 0 0 0 22.5 0
Douglas Freeman 21 62.5 0 0 40 0 0 0 0 225 0 0 0
Bayside 22 (tie) 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50
Deep Creek 22 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50
James River (Midlothian) 22 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 0 0
Norview 22 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50
Ocean Lakes 22 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50
Salem (Virginia Beach) 22 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50
Tallwood 22 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50
Midlothian 29 47.5 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 0 225 0
Colonial Forge 30 (tie) 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 0 0
Forest Park 30 45 225 225 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Thomas Jefferson for S/T 30 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 0 0 0
Thomas Dale 33 (tie) 37.5 0 0 0 0 37.5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Fairfax 33 375 0 0 0 0 0 0 375 0 0 0 0
Kecoughtan 33 37.5 0 0 0 0 37.5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lake Braddock 33 375 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 375 0 0
Woodbridge 33 37.5 0 0 0 0 0 37.5 0 0 0 0 0
Woodside 33 375 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 375 0
King's Fork 39 325 0 0 325 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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WACHOVIA CUP - ATHLETICS - GROUP AAA

PAGE 2

SCHOOL RANK SPRING TOTAL SBLAX SGLAX SBTRACK SGTRACK SBSOCCER
Annandale 40 (tie) 22.5 22.5 0 0 0 0
Cosby 40 22.5 0 0 0 0 0
Fauquier 40 22.5 0 0 0 0 0
E. C. Glass 40 225 0 0 0 0 0
Patrick Henry (Roanoke) 40 22.5 22.5 0 0 0 0
Herndon 40 22.5 0 0 0 0 0
Indian River 40 225 0 0 0 0 0
Nansemond River 40 22.5 0 0 22.5 0 0
Osbourn 40 225 0 0 0 0 225
Stone Bridge 40 225 0 0 0 0 225
W. T. Woodson 40 225 0 0 0 0 0
T. C. Williams 51 15 0 0 15 0 0
Patrick Henry (Ashland) 52 11.6 0 0 0 11.6 0
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WACHOVIA CUP

ATHLETICS
GROUP AA

SCHOOL RANK GRAND TOTAL SPRING TOTAL WINTER TOTAL FALL TOTAL
Western Albemarle 1 421.25 160 108.75 152.5
Blacksburg 2 395 112.5 152.5 130
Jamestown 3 362.5 140 115 107.5
Brentsville 4 355 117.5 92.5 145
Hidden Valley 5 350 135 132.5 82.5
Brookville 6 2975 85 117.5 95
Broad Run 7 2125 167.5 0 45
Salem (Salem) 8 197 137 0 60
Millbrook 9 167.5 7.5 85 75
Poquoson 10 152.5 75 40 37.5
Grafton 11 150 20 40 90
Northside 12 125 225 25 77.5
Tabb 13 120 50 30 40
Lafayette 14 117.5 22.5 95 0
Courtland 15 1125 45 67.5 0
Potomac Falls 16 110 0 45 65
William Byrd 17 (tie) 105 20 30 55
Waynesboro 17 105 37.5 67.5 0
Powhatan 19 102.5 50 0 52.5
Turner Ashby 20 100 75 25 0
Heritage (Lynchburg) 21 (tie) 90 15 75 0
Sherando 21 90 0 0 90
Ambherst County 23 (tie) 85 0 35 50
Chancellor 23 85 0 0 85
John Handley 25 (tie) 80 50 30 0
Spotswood 25 80 60 0 20
Monticello 27 77.5 0 0 77.5
Loudoun County 28 72.5 225 0 50
Park View (Sterling) 29 70 70 0 0
Charlottesville 30 67.5 225 45 0
Harrisonburg 31 60 60 0 0
Orange 32 58.75 35 23.75 0
Christiansburg 33 55 0 55 0
Brunswick 34 50 0 50 0
Alleghany 35 (tie) 45 45 0 0
Cave Spring 35 45 0 0 45
Grundy Senior 35 45 0 45 0
Richlands 35 45 0 0 45
Tunstall 35 45 45 0 0
Bruton 40 (tie) 375 0 375 0
Greensville 40 375 0 375

Lord Botetourt 40 37.5 225 0 15
Jefferson Forest 43 35 0 20 15
James Monroe 44 30 30 0 0
Heritage (Leesburg) 45 (tie) 25 0 25 0
Park View (South Hill) 45 25 25 0 0
Abingdon 47 (tie) 225 22.5 0 0
Bassett 47 225 0 225 0
R. E. Lee (Staunton) 47 225 0 225 0
New Kent 47 225 225 0 0
Briar Woods 51 (tie) 20 0 0 20
Louisa County 51 20 0 20 0
Marion Senior 53 15 0 0 15
Rockbridge County 54 (tie) 3.75 0 3.75 0
Stuarts Draft 54 3.75 0 3.75 0
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Broad Run
Western Albemarle
Jamestown

Salem (Salem)
Hidden Valley
Brentsville
Blacksburg
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Poquoson
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ATHLETICS
GROUP AA
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SCHOOL

Radford

George Mason
Glenvar

Lancaster

Gate City

King William
Clarke County
Strasburg

Virginia

James River (Buchanan)
Galax

Goochland
Middlesex
Mathews

Buffalo Gap

Floyd County
Gretna

Lebanon

Nelson County
Northumberland
George Wythe (Wytheville)
Manassas Park
Twin Valley

John Battle
Buckingham
Patrick Henry (GS)
J. J. Kelly
Washington & Lee
Appomattox County
Castlewood
Chatham
Clintwood

Essex

Franklin

Surry County
Windsor
Appomattox Reg. Gov.
Bath County

Bland

Chilhowie

Colonial Beach
Grayson County
Luray
Rappahannock County
Altavista

Arcadia

Giles
Randolph-Henry
Wilson Memorial
Coeburn

Honaker
Northampton

Rye Cove

Page County
Rural Retreat
Madison County
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WACHOVIA CUP

ATHLETICS
GROUP A

GRAND TOTAL SPRING TOTAL
335 265
307.5 200
2375 110
220 62.5
185 50
1775 37.5
165 70
1525 225
1475 1225
120 105
1175 45
1125 82.5
110 725
105 75
100 0
100 0
100 50
92.5 725
90 0
90 225
87.5 0
80 30
75 0
725 725
60 225
60 35
50 50
47.5 225
45 20
45 0
45 45
45 0
45 45
45 0
45 0
45 0
375 375
37.5 0
375 0
37.5 0
375 0
37.5 0
375 375
37.5 0
35 0
35 15
35 35
35 0
35 0
225 225
225 225
225 225
225 0
20 0
20 0
15 0

WINTER TOTAL
0

37.5

45

80

45

37.5

o o

25

o O O o o

45
45

375
37.5

O O 0O 0O 000000 oo oo

=N
o o

FALL TOTAL
70

70
82,5
775
90
102.5
95

90

25

15

35

30
375

37.5

375
37.5

37.5
35
20

35
35

225
20



WACHOVIA CUP

ATHLETICS
GROUP A
SCHOOL RANK SPRING TOTAL SBLAX SGLAX SBTRACK SGTRACK SBSOCCER SGSOCCER SBTENNIS SGTENNIS SBASEBALL SSOFTBALL  SPORTSMAN.
Radford 1 265 0 0 45 0 50 375 45 375 0 0 50
George Mason 2 200 0 0 0 45 225 50 375 45 0 0 0
Virginia 3 1225 0 0 40 0 225 375 0 0 0 225 0
Glenvar 4 110 0 0 0 20 0 225 0 0 225 45 0
James River (Buchanan) 5 105 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 375 375 0
Goochland 6 82.5 0 0 0 0 375 45 0 0 0 0 0
Mathews 7 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 375 0 375 0
John Battle 8 (tie) 725 0 0 0 0 0 225 0 50 0 0 0
Lebanon 8 725 0 0 50 0 225 0 0 0 0 0 0
Middlesex 8 725 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 225 50
Clarke County 11 70 0 0 20 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lancaster 12 62.5 0 0 0 40 0 0 0 0 225 0 0
Gate City 13 (tie) 50 0 0 0 0 0 50 0 0 0 0
Gretna 13 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 0
J. J. Kelly 13 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 0 0
Chatham 16 (tie) 45 0 0 20 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Essex 16 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 0 0
Galax 16 45 0 0 0 0 45 0 0 0 0 0 0
Appomattox Reg. Gov. 19 (tie) 375 0 0 0 0 0 0 375 0 0 0 0
King William 19 375 0 0 0 0 375 0 0 0 0 0 0
Luray 19 375 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 375 0 0
Giles 22 (tie) 35 0 0 0 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Patrick Henry (GS) 22 35 0 0 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Manassas Park 24 30 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Buckingham 25 (tie) 225 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 225 0
Coeburn 25 225 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 225 0
Honaker 25 225 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 225 0 0
Northampton 25 225 0 0 0 0 225 0 0 0 0 0 0
Northumberland 25 225 0 0 0 0 0 225 0 0 0 0 0
Strasburg 25 225 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 225 0 0
Washington & Lee 25 225 0 0 0 0 0 225 0 0 0 0 0
Appomattox County 32 20 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Arcadia 33 15 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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